## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICROSOFT AMALGAMATED COMPANY	12/01/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT AMALGAMATED COMPANY II	
Street Address:	1959 Upper Water Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 900	
City:	Halifax	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	B3J 2X2	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11036060

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2166968730

Email: jsexton@thepatentattorneys.com
Correspondent Name: Amin, Turocy & Calvin, LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: 24th Floor, National City Center

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MS317420.02/MSFTP1461US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Himanshu S. Amin

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass4#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020588 FRAME: 0534

500476970

OP \$40,00 110



Nova Scotia

# CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3193632

I hereby certify that

SHADOWLINK COMPANY

MICROSOFT AMALGAMATED COMPANY

DEEPMETRIX INC.

**RECORDED: 03/03/2008** 

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

MICROSOFT AMALGAMATED COMPANY II

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Karen Richard Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies December 1, 2006

Date of Amalgamation

**PATENT** REEL: 020588 FRAME: 0535